Louis Russell

Occupant Name: Louis Russell

Section O, Lot 9 Location:

Date of Birth: 6/15/1895

Date of Death: 1954

Date of Burial: 1954

Yes Veteran:

John W. Russell Lot Owner:

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:

J. Louis Russell Rites Held Sunday Afternoon

Funeral rites for J. Louis Russell, substitute rural mail car-rier out of the Brownstown post office, were held Sunday after-noon from the Winklepleck Fu-neral Home in charge of. Gene Dulin, Christian Church pastor. Interment was in Fairview Cem-

Mr. Russell, who had been in failing health for some time died

early Friday morning at the family residence in Brownstown.
A native of Jackson county, he was born June 15, 1895, the son of the late John W. Russell, son of the late John W. Russell, former. Brownstown town marshall, and Estella Robertson Russell, also deceased. He was married September 24, 1921 at Jeffersonville, to Bertie Hurley, who survives. Mr. Russell was a veteran of World War I, was a member of Washington Lodge No. 13, Free and Accepted Masons of Browns-

and Accepted Masons, of Brownstown, of the Scottish Rite, of Indianapolis, and the Brownstown Christian Church.

Christian Church.

Surviving in addition to the widow are two sons, James Russell, of Brownstown, and Joe Russell, of Marion, and a daughter, Miss Mary Russell, Brownstown beautician. A brother, John Russell, of Indianapolis, and five grandchildren also survive.





